

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 051400, Version: 0

051400 ORIGINAL

## THE CHAIR

Resolution appropriating up to \$191,000 from the 2006 Parking Fund to provide for a change fund at City of Milwaukee Department of Public Works' (DPW) parking structures and at the DPW electronic automated payment centers located at police district stations.

This resolution appropriates up to \$191,000 from the 2006 Parking Fund to provide \$56,000 for a change fund at four DPW parking structure paystations and up to \$135,000 for change at the electronic automated payment centers located at police district stations.

Whereas, A change fund is necessary to make change for the public who pay for their parking at the four city parking structures and at the electronic automated payment centers located in the police district stations; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the sum of up to \$191,000 is appropriated from the 2006 Parking Fund for the purpose of providing \$56,000 in change at four City of Milwaukee Department of Public Works' parking structures and up to \$135,000 to provide change at each of the DPW electronic automated payment centers located at police district stations; and, be it

Further, Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to make the fund transfers and accounting changes necessary to implement this resolution.

DPW-Parking LRB06035-3 JWC 2/2/06